SBW Series
Three-phase high power Full-automatic
segregated compensatory electric power
Stabilizer
USER’S MANUAL
SBW series is the electric power supply of three phase separate modulate
 1
TABLE OF CONTENT

d. Output Phase Voltage:220 V±3%;
e. Frequency:50HZ;
f. Without additional distortion;
g. No phase shift ;
h. Voltage regulated stably, No instantaneous
power cut ;
i. Endure instantaneous overload;
j. Start-up power on (option)
k .Over voltage ：Phase voltage 250V±5V
l. under voltage: phase volt:183V±5V
Note: particular specifications have clients’ need made to order。
Model  Capacity(KVA)
Output voltage
(V)
Phase Current(A)
SBW-20 20 220 31
SBW-30 30 220 46
SBW-50 50 220 76
SBW-75 75 220 100
SBW-100 100 220 152
SBW series is the electric power supply of three phase separate modulate
 4
keep output voltage stable.
5. WORKING PRINCIPLE

Must stop button QT to converse.
In series contact  JA.JB.JC of protected relay on  the contactor switchingin circuit, complete
A phase
Control
board
voltage low
voltage high
Work normal A motor
SBW series is the electric power supply of three phase separate modulate
 6
machine add DZ then JA.JB.JC attracting，contactor switching circuit may operate.
6. INSTALLING CONNECTION
1.Input connection：live wire of Input cable of manostat connect with terminal of light switch
2.Output Connection: Load wire respectively through current mutual inductor to switch on terminal of the
medial AC contactor  SBW-100K or above manostat pull on a cycle（200/5 current mutual inductor）；
SBW-50K or below manostat pull on two cycles100/5，75/5，50/5 current mutual inductor），Or current
indicates uncorrectly.
3.Input Neutral wire：Neutral wire connect to hand insulated terminal of manostat, its crust can connect
ground.
4.Three phase cables chose according to magnitude of machine. Following is for your reference.